## Biodata

1. Name: Arvind Kumar Jaiswal

**2. Designation:** Scientist (Senior scale)

3. Contact Details

Address: ICAR-Central Potato Research Institute, Regional Station Jalandhar, Punjab

**Phone No.** : 8360507504 **Mobile No.** : 9465081216

Fax No.

Email Id : Arvind.Jaiswal@icar.gov.in

4. Academic Background

Degree	Year	Name of University / Board
B.Sc. (Botany, Chemistry, Zoology)	2006	Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Avadh University, Faizabad, Uttar Pradesh
M.Sc. (Food Technology)	2009	Allahabad University, Allahabad, UP
PhD (Dairy Chemistry)	2014	ICAR-National Dairy Research Institute, Karnal, Haryana

**5.** Area of Research/Interest: Functional and specialty food, food fortification

6. Awards Received: Nil

7. Publications

Research paper, newsletter articles, book chapters, e-books, extension folders, popular articles

## 8. A short biography (8-10 lines)

Born on the 15<sup>th</sup> of November 1985, he acquired his undergraduate degree from Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Avadh University, Faizabad, Uttar Pradesh, postgraduate degree from Allahabad University, and doctorate from ICAR-National Dairy Research Institute, Karnal, Haryana. He joined the Agricultural Research Service in 2014 as a scientist at ICAR-Central Institute of Post-Harvest Engineering and Technology, Ludhiana, Punjab, and ICAR-Central Potato Research Institute, Shimla in 2017. Currently, he is working as a scientist in the Crop physiology, biochemistry, and post-harvest technology division at ICAR-CPRI, Regional station Jalandhar. He possesses a wide-ranging understanding of chemistry, dairy chemistry, and food science & technology. He has published over 35 research papers/reviews/popular articles/book chapters, among others. His primary focus lies in the creation of functional and specialty food products, along with the utilization of by-products and waste, particularly in relation to potatoes. He has successfully developed numerous innovative potato-based food items that add value.

